

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11127 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2128 OF 2018**

M/s. Star Developers through Partner ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra through
Ministry of Revenue & Ors. ... Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2129 OF 2018**

M/s. Suyog City AOP through
its authorized signatory/member ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra through
Ministry of Revenue & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Priya Shetty i/b Ms. Manjiri Parasnis for the Petitioners in both
Petitions.
Mr. C.D. Mali, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3- State.

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2019.

P.C. :

1 In spite of specific order dated 13.02.2019, neither the reply is
filed nor the record is made available. There is absolutely no justification

not to comply with the order. However, at the request of learned A.G.P. adjourned as a last chance to file reply and to make available the record. In case reply is not filed and the record is not produced, the officer concerned, shall personally appear before the Court.

2 Adjourned to 12.03.2019.

(V.L. ACHLIYA, J.)