

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION No. 633 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION No. 647 OF 2019

Capri Global Capital Ltd. ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Vs.

Marvel Promoters and Developers
(Pune) Pvt., Ltd. & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The Collector of Stamps Pune City,
Pune & Ors.

... Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION No. 10040 OF 2018

M/s. Paranjape Scheme Constructions Ltd. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Chief Controller (Revenue Authority)
and Inspector General of Registration
& Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION No. 10041 OF 2018

M/s. Paranjape Estates and Development
Co. Ltd.

... Petitioner

Vs.

Chief Controller (Revenue Authority)
and Inspector General of Registration
& Ors.

... Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION No. 11127 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION No. 2128 OF 2018
M/s. Star Developers ... Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION No. 11128 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No. 2129 OF 2018

M/s. Suyog City AOP ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vishal Kanade i/b V. Deshpande & Co., for the Applicant.
Mr. V. V. Salunke, for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. A. Kumbhakoni, Advocate General a/w Akashy Shinde and
Sachin H. Kankal, AGP for the State.

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE, J.

DATE : MARCH 26, 2019

P. C. :

1. At the joint request of the parties, S.O. to 25th April, 2019.

Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date

2. CAW. No. 633 of 2019 to be heard with Writ Petition No.
647 of 2019.

Sd/-
(S. S. SHINDE, J.)