

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION No. 10040 OF 2018**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION Nos. 3626/2016, 10041/218, WP.11127/2018 with  
CAW 2128/2018, WP. 11128/2018 with CAW 2129/2018, WP.  
647/2019 with CAW. 633/2019, WP. 10119/2019, WP Nos.  
10120/2019, 10145/2019, 11507/2019, 11840/2019, WPST.  
16111/2019,**

|   |                           |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of<br>Coram, Appearances, Court's orders<br>or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|---|---------------------------|

Mr. P. B. Kulkarni, for the Petitioner in WP. 10040/2018, 10041/2018.

Mr. Akshay Shinde, 'B' Panel counsel a/w Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for  
the Respondent.

Mr. A. B. Kadam, AGP for the Respondent State in WP. 3626/2018.

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for the Respondent State in WP. 10041/2018.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent State in WP. 11127/2018.

Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent State in WP. 11128/2018.

Mr. A. R. Metkari, AGP for the Respondent State in WP. 647/2019.

Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for the Respondent State in WP. 10119/2019.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, AGP for the Respondent State in WP 10120/2019.

**CORAM : C. V. BHADANG, J.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2020**

PC.

1. Upon praecipe, the matters are listed  
today under the caption "production", for  
extension of ad-interim relief.

2. S. O. to 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020 alongwith  
connected matters. Ad-interim relief, if already  
operating, to continue till the next date.

Sd/-

**C. V. BHADANG, J.**