

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10119 OF 2019**

M/s. VTP Home Landmark (LLP) through ...Petitioner  
Designated partner

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra through Minister of ...Respondents  
Revenue and ors.

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3626 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10040 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.10041 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.11127 OF 2018  
AND  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2128 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.11127 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.11128 OF 2018  
AND  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2129 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.11128 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2019  
AND  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.633 OF 2019  
IN**

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.647 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10120 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10145 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11507 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11840 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 16111 OF 2019

-----  
Ms. Manjiri Parasnis a/w Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni for for the  
petitioners.

Mr. Y. D. Patil a/w. Mr. Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the respondent-  
State.

-----  
CORAM : C.V BHADANG, J.

DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2020.

PC. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board for extension of ad-interim relief.
2. Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> April 2020.
3. Ad-interim relief, already operating, if any, to continue till next date.

[C.V. BHADANG, J.]