

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10040 OF 2018**

M/s. Paranjape Scheme ... Petitioner
Constructions Ltd. through
Authorised Signatory

Vs.

Chief Controller (Revenue Authority) ... Respondent
and Inspector General of Registration
and Control of Stamps Or

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10041 OF 2018**

M/s. Paranjape Estates and ... Petitioner
Development Co. Pvt. Ltd
through Authorised Signatory

Vs.

Chief Controller (Revenue Authority) ... Respondent
and Inspector General of Registration
and Control of Stamps Or

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11127 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2128 OF 2018**

M/s. Star Developers through Partners ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Ministry of Revenue and Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2129 OF 2018

M/s. Suyog City AOP through ... Petitioner
Signatory / Member

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Ministry of Revenue and Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10145 OF 2019

M/s. VTP Urban Spaces LLP ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Ministry of Revenue and Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10120 OF 2019
WRIT PETITION NO. 10119 OF 2019

M/s. VTP Homee Landmark ... Petitioner
(LLP) through designated Partner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Ministry of Revenue and Others

Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni for the Petitioner in WP/10040/2018 and WP/10041/2018.

Ms. Manjiri Sharad Parasnis for the Petitioner in WP/11127/2018, WP/11128/2018, WP/10145/2019, WP/10120/2019 and WP/10119/2019

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Some of these petitions do not pertain to the assignment of this court. Hence, parties are at liberty to take appropriate steps to get the concerned petitions listed before the appropriate court.
2. At the request of the parties, stand over to 1st July 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, operating in the petition to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]