

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10040 OF 2018

M/s Paranjape Scheme Constructions Ltd.
Through Authorized Signatory ...Petitioner
Versus
Chief Controller (revenue Authority) And
Inspector General Of Registration And Contro
Of Stamp Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11127 OF 2018

M/s Star Developers Through Partners ...Petitioners
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry
Of Revenue And Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2018

M/s Suyog City Aop Through Signatory/member ...Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry
Of Revenue And Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10041 OF 2018

M/s Paranjape Estates And Development
Co. Pvt. Ltd. Through Authorized Signatory ...Petitioner
Versus
Chief Controller (revenue Authority) And
Inspector General Of Registration And
Contro Of stamp & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10145 OF 2019

M/s. Vtp Urban Spaces LLP ...Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry
Revenue And Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10120 OF 2019

M/s. Vtp Homee Landmark (LLP) Through
Designated Partner ...Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry
Of Revenue And Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10119 OF 2019

M/s. Vtp Homee Landmark (LLP) Through
Designated Partner ...Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry
Of Revenue And Ors ...Respondents

....

Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni, for the Petitioners in WP/10040/2018.

Ms. Manjiri S. Parasnis, for the Petitioner in WP/10119/2019 &
WP/10145/2019.

Ms. M.S. Bane, A.G.P. for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 15th JULY, 2024

P.C.:

Writ Petition No. 10119/2019 & Writ Petition No. 10145/2019

1. Ms. Manjiri Parasnis, the learned counsel for petitioners upon instructions seeks to withdraw the petitions. The statement is accepted. Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.
2. List rest of the matters on 22nd July, 2024.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)