

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10040 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10041 OF 2018

M/s. Paranjape Scheme Constructions Ltd. Thr. ... Petitioner  
Authorised Signatory

versus

Chief Controller (Revenue Authority) and Inspector .... Respondents  
General of Registration and Contro of Stamp and  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11127 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2128 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11127 OF 2018

M/s. Star Developers Thr. Partners ... Petitioner/  
Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra Thr. Ministry of Revenue .... Respondents  
and Ors.

WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2129 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2018

M/s. Suyog City AOP Through Signatory/Member ... Petitioner/  
Applicant

versus

State of Maharashtra Through Ministry of Revenue .... Respondents  
and Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10120 OF 2019

M/s. VTP Homee Landmark (LLP) Through ... Petitioner  
Designated Partners

versus

State of Maharashtra Through Ministry of Revenue .... Respondents  
and Ors.

.....

Mr. Raghvendra Kulkarni i/b Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni, for the Petitioner in  
WP/10040/2018.

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 – State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER, 2024.

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for Petitioner, stand over  
to 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the  
next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)