

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11127 OF 2018**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2128 OF 2018**

M/s. Star Developers through Partners ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Ministry of Revenue and Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10040 OF 2018

M/s. Paranjape Scheme ... Petitioner

Constructions Ltd. through
Authorised Signatory

Vs.

Chief Controller (Revenue Authority) ... Respondent
and Inspector General of Registration
and Control of Stamps Or

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10041 OF 2018

M/s. Paranjape Estates and ... Petitioner

Development Co. Pvt. Ltd
through Authorised Signatory

Vs.

Chief Controller (Revenue Authority) ... Respondent
and Inspector General of Registration
and Control of Stamps Or

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2129 OF 2018

M/s. Suyog City AOP through ... Petitioner
Signatory / Member

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Ministry of Revenue and Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10145 OF 2019

M/s. VTP Urban Spaces LLP ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Ministry of Revenue and Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10120 OF 2019

M/s. VTP Homee Landmark ... Petitioner
(LLP) through designated Partner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Ministry of Revenue and Others

Mr. Prasad S. Dani a/w. Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni for the Petitioner in WP/10040/2018 and WP/10041/2018.

Ms. Manjiri Sharad Parasnis for the Petitioner in WP/11127/2018, WP/11128/2018, WP/10120/2019

Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP for the State – WP/11127/2018.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the State – WP/10120/2019.

Ms. Mansi Bane, AGP for the State- WP/10040/2018.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for the State – WP/10041/2018.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition Nos. 10040 of 2018 and 10041 of 2018 seeks a weeks time to file additional affidavit to place on record the earlier documents.
2. Additional affidavit to be filed within one week with an advance copy to the learned AGP.
3. Stand over to 12th March 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]