

tikams

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11127 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2128 OF 2018**

M/s. Star Developers Thr. Partners ... Petitioner /
Applicant

vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondents
Thr. Ministry of Revenue and Ors.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2129 OF 2018**

M/s. Suyog City AOP through Signatory/ ... Petitioner
Member

vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondents
Thr. Ministry of Revenue and Ors.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10120 OF 2019**

M/s. VTP Homee Landmark (LLP) thr. ... Petitioner
Designated Partner

vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondents
Thr. Ministry of Revenue and Ors.

Ms. Manjiri S. Parasnis for Petitioners in WP Nos.11127 of 2018,
11128 of 2018 and 10120 of 2019

Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for the State in WP No. 11127 of 2018

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the State in WP No. 11128 of 2018

Mr. B.B. Dahiphale, AGP for the State in WP No. 10120 of 2019

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 12th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

To be listed on 26th March 2026 on the daily board, under the caption for "Final Disposal"

(GAURI GODSE, J.)